Received(Date): 7 JAN 2003 08:17:23
From: Heather Wingate ( CN=Heather Wingate/OU=WHO/O=EOP [ WHO ])

To: "Benczkowski, Brian A" <Brian A _Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> ( "Benczkowski, Brian A"
<Brian.A Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
Cc: "anne womack@who.eop.gov™ <anne_womack@who.eop.gov> (

"anne_womack@who.eop.gov" <anne_womack@who .eop.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), brett m. kavanaugh (
CN=brett m. kavanaugh/OU=who/O=eop@eop [ WHO ] ), kyle sampson ( CN=kyle
sampson/OU=who/O=eop@eop [ WHO ]), tim goeglein ( CN=tim goeglein/OU=who/O=eop@eop [ WHO

1), "manuel_miranda@judiciary.senate.gov™ <manuel_miranda@judiciary.senate gov=> (
"manuel_miranda@judiciary.senate gov'" <manuel_miranda@judiciary.senate gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ),
"alex_dahl@judiciary senate gov™ <alex_dahl@judiciary.senate.gov> (
"alex_dahl@judiciary senate gov™ <alex_dahl@judiciary senate.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "dinh, viet"
<viet. dinh@usdoj.gov=> ( "dinh, viet" <viet.dinh@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "o'brien, pat"
<pat.o'brien@usdoj.gov> ( "o'brien, pat" <pat.o'brien@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "scottfinan, nancy"
<nancy.scottfinan@usdoj.gov> ( "scottfinan, nancy" <nancy scottfinan@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ),
"goodling, monica" <monica.goodling@usdoj.gov> ( "goodling, monica" <monica.goodling@usdoj.gov> |
UNKNOWN ] ), "brown, jamie e (ola)" <jamie_e.brown@usdoj.gov=> ( "brown, jamie e (ola)"

<jamie e brown@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "bryant, dan" <dan.bryant@usdoj.gov> ( "bryant, dan"
<dan . bryant@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "schauder, andrew" <andrew.schauder2@usdoj.gov> (
"schauder, andrew" <andrew schauder2@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ),

john_abegg@mcconnell senate.gov™ <john_abegg@mcconnell senate.gov> (

"john_abegg@mcconnell senate gov™ <john_abegg@mcconnell senate gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), bradford
a. berenson ( CN=bradford a. berenson/OU=who/O=eop@eop [ WHO ] ), h. christopher bartolomucci (
CN=h. christopher bartolomucci/OU=who/O=eop@eop [ WHO ] ), matthew e. smith ( CN=matthew e.
smith/OU=who/O=eop@eop [ WHO ] ),| P6/(b)(6) |

| P6/(b)(6) [ UNKNOWN ] ), rena_johnson_comisca@)judiciary.senate.gov (
rena_johnson_comisca@judiciary.senate gov [ UNKNOWN ] ), "hall, william" <william_hall2@usdoj.gov> (
"hall, william" <william _hall2@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "joy, sheila" <sheila_joy@usdoj.gov= ( "joy,
sheila" <sheila joy@usdoj.gov> | UNKNOWN ] ), "sales, nathan" <nathan.sales@usdoj.gov> ( "sales,
nathan" <nathan sales@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "day, lori sharpe" <lori.sharpeday@usdoj.gov> (
"day, lori sharpe" <lori sharpeday@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "remington, kristi I"
<kristi.|.remington@usdoj.gov=> ( "remington, kristi " <kristi | remington@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ),
"willett, don" <don.willett@usdoj.gov> ( "willett, don" <don willett@usdoj.gov=> [ UNKNOWN ] ),
"benczkowski, brian a" <brian.a.benczkowski@usdoj.gov> ( "benczkowski, brian a"
<brian.a.benczkowski@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] ), "charnes, adam" <adam.charnes@usdoj.gov> (
"charnes, adam" <adam.charnes@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
Subject: : Re: Judicial Nominations Working Group conference call

#HHHHE Begin Original ARMS Header #HHAHE

RECORD TYPE: PRESIDENTIAL (NOTES MAIL)

CREATOR:Heather Wingate ( CN=Heather Wingate/OU=WHO/O=EOP [ WHO ] )
CREATION DATE/TIME: 7-JAN-2003 08:17:23.00

SUBJECT:: Re: Judicial Nominations Working Group conference call

TO:"Benczkowski, Brian A" <Brian A .Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> ( "Benczkowski, Brian A"
<Brian.A.Benczkowski@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ])

READ:UNKNOWN

CC:™anne_womack@who.eop.gov™ <anne_womack@who.eop.gov> ( "anne_womack@who.eop.gov™
<anne_womack@who.eop.gov> [ UNKNOWN ])

READ:UNKNOWN

CC:brett m. kavanaugh ( CN=brett m. kavanaugh/OU=who/O=eop@eop [ WHO ])
READ:UNKNOWN

CC:kyle sampson ( CN=kyle sampson/OU=who/O=eop@eop [ WHO ])
READ:UNKNOWN

CC:tim goeglein ( CN=tim goeglein/OU=who/O=eop@eop [ WHO ])

READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"manuel_miranda@judiciary senate gov™ <manuel_miranda@)judiciary senate.gov> (



manuel_miranda@judiciary.senate.gov
READ:UNKNOWN
CC:"alex_dahl@judiciary.senate gov™ <alex_dahl@judiciary.senate.gov=> (
"alex_dahl@judiciary senate gov" <alex_dahl@judiciary.senate.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"dinh, viet" <viet.dinh@usdoj.gov> ( "dinh, viet" <viet.dinh@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"o'brien, pat" <pat.o'brien@usdoj.gov> ( "o'brien, pat" <pat.o'brien@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"scottfinan, nancy" <nancy.scottfinan@usdoj.gov> ( "scottfinan, nancy"
<nancy.scottfinan@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWWN ] )

READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"goodling, monica" <monica.goodling@usdoj.gov> ( "goodling, monica”
<monica.goodling@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )

READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"brown, jamie e (ola)" <jamie.e.brown@usdoj.gov> ( "brown, jamie e (ola)"

<jamie e brown@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )

READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"bryant, dan" <dan_bryant@usdoj.gov> ( "bryant, dan" <dan.bryant@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"schauder, andrew" <andrew.schauder2@usdoj.gov> ( "schauder, andrew"

<andrew . schauder2@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )

READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"john_abegg@mcconnell senate.gov™ <john_abegg@mcconnell.senate gov=> (
"john_abegg@mcconnell senate. gov™ <john_abegg@mcconnell senate.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

CC:bradford a. berenson ( CN=bradford a. berenson/OU=who/O=eop@eop [ WHO ])
READ:UNKNOWN

CC:h. christopher bartolomucci ( CN=h. christopher bartolomucci/OU=who/O=eop@eop [ WHO ])
READ:UNKNOWN

CC:matthew e. smith ( CN=matthew e. smith/OU=who/O=eop@eop [ WHO ])

READ:UNKNOWN

ccj P6/(b)(6) [l UNKNOWN 1)
READ:UNKNOWN

CC:rena_johnson_comisca@)judiciary.senate.gov ( rena_johnson_comisca@)judiciary.senate.gov [
UNKNOWN ])

READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"pall, william" <william.hall2@usdoj.gov> ( "hall, william" <william.hall2@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"joy, sheila" <sheila.joy@usdoj.gov> ( "joy, sheila" <sheila joy@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN 1)
READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"sales, nathan" <nathan sales@usdoj.gov> ( "sales, nathan" <nathan.sales@usdoj.gov> |
UNKNOWN ])

READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"day, lori sharpe" <lori.sharpeday@usdoj.gov> ( "day, lori sharpe" <lori_sharpeday@usdoj.gov> |
UNKNOWN ])

READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"remington, kristi I" <kristi.|.remington@usdoj.gov=> ( "remington, kristi I

<kristi.|. remington@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )

READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"willett, don" <don.willett@usdoj.gov> ( "willett, don" <don.willett@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )
READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"benczkowski, brian a" <brian.a.benczkowski@usdoj.gov> ( "benczkowski, brian a"
<brian.a.benczkowski@usdoj.gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )

READ:UNKNOWN

CC:"charnes, adam" <adam.charnes@usdoj.gov> ( "charnes, adam" <adam.charnes@usdoj.gov> |

<manuel_miranda@)judiciary senate gov> [ UNKNOWN ] )




UNKNOWN ])
READ:UNKNOWN
#HHHEEE End Original ARMS Header ##HHE

Cornyn Gets Seat On Judiciary Panel (DMN)

Texas senator had campaigned for more conservative judges

By TODD J. GILLMAN

The Dallas Morning News, January 07, 2003

During the fall Senate campaign, John Cornyn vowed to fight for more
conservative federal judges.

On Monday, GOP leaders granted the former attorney general and Texas
Supreme Court justice his wish for a seat on the Senate Judiciary
Committee.

One of the first orders of business may be to reconsider his former
colleague, Texas Supreme Court Justice Priscilla Owen, to a federal
appeals bench - a nomination the committee shot down when Democrats
controlled the Senate.

President Bush has said he will renominate Justice Owen now that
Republicans control the Senate. One liberal advocacy group, People for the
American Way, issued a memo Monday titled "The Approaching Armageddon on
Judicial Nominations” that reflected the looming battles Mr. Cornyn may
soon face as a member of the Judiciary Committee.

He is one of 10 new senators who will take the oath of office Tuesday. But
thanks to the early departure of Sen. Phil Gramm, he actually joined the
Senate in a low-key ceremony on Dec. 2.

Mr. Cornyn also received two other committee assignments Monday that he
hopes will yield better highways and infrastructure for Texas: Budget and
Environment and Public Works. He had been given a seat on the Armed
Services Committee.

"Benczkowski, Brian A" <Brian.A Benczkowski@usdoj.gov>
01/06/2003 11:46:44 AM
Record Type: Record

To: See the distribution list at the bottom of this message

CG:
Subject: Judicial Nominations Working Group conference call

All-

Following on last year's tradition, we would like to conduct an initial
conference call at 4pm today to discuss judicial nominations in the 108th
Congress. Afttached please find an agenda.

Dial in - (202) 353-0878
Passcode - 0394

Apologize for the short notice. Hope you can participate.

Brian



Brian A. Benczkowski

Senior Counsel

Office of Legal Policy

United States Department of Justice

950 Pennsylvania Ave., NW

Room 7214

Washington, DC 20530

Telephone: (202) 616-2004

Fax: (202) 514-1685

E-mail: Brian.A Benczkowski@usdoj.gov

Message Sent
To:

"Charnes, Adam" <Adam.Charnes@usdoj.gov=>
"Schauder, Andrew" <Andrew.Schauder2@usdoj.gov>
"Benczkowski, Brian A" <Brian.A Benczkowski@usdoj.gov>
"Bryant, Dan" <Dan.Bryant@usdoj.gov>

"Willett, Don" <Don Willett@usdoj.gov>

"Brown, Jamie E (OLA)" <Jamie .E.Brown@usdoj.gov>
"Remington, Kristi L" <Kristi.L. Remington@usdoj.gov>
"Goodling, Monica" <Monica.Goodling@usdoj.gov=>
"Day, Lori Sharpe" <Lori.SharpeDay@usdoj.gov>
"Goodling, Monica" <Monica.Goodling@usdoj.gov=>
"Scottfinan, Nancy" <Nancy . Scottfinan@usdoj.gov>
"Sales, Nathan" <Nathan Sales@usdoj.gov>

"O'Brien, Pat" <Pat. O'Brien@usdoj.gov=>

"Joy, Sheila" <Sheila.Joy@usdoj.gov>

"Dinh, Viet" <Viet.Dinh@usdoj.gov=>

"Hall, William" <William.Hall2@usdoj.gov>
"alex_dahl@judiciary senate_gov" <alex_dahl@judiciary senate.gov=>
rena_johnson_comisca@judiciary.senate gov
"manuel_miranda@judiciary.senate.gov'"

<manuel miranda@)judiciary senate. gov>

| P6/(b)(6) |

Tim Goegleinf'WHO/EOP@EOP

Matthew E. Smith/ WWHO/EOP@EOP

Kyle Sampson/WHO/EOP@EOP

Heather Wingate/WHO/EOP@EOP

H. Christopher Bartolomucci/WHO/EOP@EOP

Brett M. Kavanaugh/WHO/EOP@EOP

Bradford A. Berenson/WHO/EOP@EOP

"Anne_Womack@who.eop.gov™ <Anne_Womack@who.eop.gov>

john_abegg@mcconnell senate.gov™ <john_abegg@mcconnell senate_gov>




